intent to modify the FY 2020 Annual Action Plan, as amended on June 16, 2020, for the purpose 
of a non-substantial amendment of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 Annual Action Plan in order to 
change the use of Program Year (PY) 45 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) 
entitlement funds, in the amount of one hundred seventy three thousand, one hundred five dollars
($173,105.00), from existing activities to another existing eligible activity in any category within
the applicable Program.

The County’s FY 2021 – 2025 Citizen Participation Plan, which is embedded in the County’s FY
2021-2025 Consolidated Plan, indicates that the Prince George’s County Consolidated Plan or

[...]

 No designations for Neighborhood Revitalization Strategy Areas (NRSAs); and
 No change in the proposed uses of HUD 108 Loan Guarantee and Section 108 Program 

Income.

Based on the aforementioned description in the 2021-2025 Citizen Participation Plan, the change
in the use of CDBG Program funds, in the amount of one hundred seventy three thousand, one 

hundred five dollars ($173,105.00), from existing activities to another existing eligible activity 
within the application program is not a substantial amendment to the FY 2020 Annual Action 
Plan.

A copy of the Modified FY 2020 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development